Exhibit 24-Avoyelles Parish Port-Electrical Infrastructure Letter

## Avoyelles Parish Port-Electrical Infrastructure Letter

## **Cleco Power LLC**



÷.

A subsidiary of Cleco Corporation P.O. Box 5000 Pineville, LA 71361-5000 www.cleco.com

December 18, 2012

Mr. Tommy Maddie Chairman, Avoyelles Parish Port Commission P. O. Box 127 Simmesport, LA 71369

Dear Tommy:

The electrical infrastructure at the Avoyelles Parish Port is readily available and easily completed. There is a sub-transmission 34.5 KV line located on the property. This line is connected to substations about four miles northwest of the property.

This three-phase line has significant capacity for your industrial needs.

We look forward to working with you to develop this property to locate a new industrial tenant.

If there is anything I can do to assist you, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

Mike Śibley Senior Business Developer